TC429
TC429-4   10/11/96© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21416A
FEATURES
■ High Peak Output Current .................................. 6A
■ Wide Operating Range ............................. 7V to 18V
■ High-Impedance CMOS Logic Input
■ Logic Input Threshold Independent of
Supply Voltage

NOTE: Duplicate pins must both be connected for proper operation.
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature
Part No. Package Range
TC429CPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC429EPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC429MJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
OUTPUT
INPUT
GND
EFFECTIVE
INPUT
C = 38pF
VDD
300mV
2
4,5
1,8
6,7
TC429
6A SINGLE HIGH-SPEED, CMOS POWER MOSFET DRIVER
2
TC429
6A SINGLE HIGH-SPEED, CMOS
POWER MOSFET DRIVER
TC429-4   10/11/96 © 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21416A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Supply Voltage ......................................................... +20V
Input Voltage, Any Terminal ..... VDD +0.3V to GND – 0.3V
Power Dissipation (TA ≤ 70°C)